

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6428/2008

STATE OF KERALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTHOSH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 25/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv.
Mr. Jojo Jose, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the respondent No. 3 has expired on 17th October, 2008.

Having regard to the above the same may be recorded and the matter may be proceeded with against the other respondents.

Mr. Dinesh is however directed to put in proof of death of respondent No.s 3 within four weeks.

(SONIA)
SR. P.A.

(KUSUM GULATI)
COURT MASTER