

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6428/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/08/2008 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

BA No. 4597/2008

STATE OF KERALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTHOSH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,cancellation of bail and office report)

Date: 10/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.  
Mr. P. Rajesh, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.  
However, the learned Judge is requested to  
dispose of the trial as early as possible and  
without any avoidable delay.

It is clarified that the observations made  
by the High Court shall not be taken into  
consideration while deciding the matter on merits.

(Neetu Sachdeva)  
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master